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Dates for your diary: 

Monday 18th December – Children may wear mufti 

Tuesday 19th December – Last day of term – children may wear mufti 

Thursday 4th January 2018 – BACK TO SCHOOL 

Friday 5th January – NO CREDIT UNION COLLECTION 

W/B 22nd January – AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS START 

Thursday 1st February – Running Club starts 

W/B 12th February – HALF TERM 

Thursday 1st March – World Book Day – further details to follow 

Thursday 15th March – Open Afternoon/Class Museum 

Friday 16th March – SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET day 

Friday 23rd March – Sport Relief – further details to follow 

 

All the staff would like to wish you a Merry Christmas and a Happy New  

and thank you for your support throughout the year! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Change of Lunch Menu 
 
The menu has changed on 
Monday 18th and Tuesday 19th 
December. It is now: 
 

Monday 
Sausages 

Vegetable nuggets 
Both served with chips 
Jacket potato with tuna, 

cheese or beans 
 

Ice cream 
 
 

Tuesday 
French bread pizza  

Cheese and onion quiche 
Both served with chips 
Jacket potato with tuna, 

cheese or beans 
 

Waffles 
 
 

After School Clubs 
 

Forms for club allocations will 
be sent out on Monday 8th 
January and should be 
returned no later than Monday 
15th January.  The new clubs 
will start the week beginning 
Monday 22nd January 2018. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 TEECH Shoe Box Appeal  

 
We delivered over 80 Christmas filled shoe boxes and food parcels to 
the appeal this year. Thank you to everyone who donated and 
hopefully in the New Year we'll be able to show you photos of the 
grateful recipients. 
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